Bohania & Co., Chartered Accountants (FRN: 317136E.), 

Kolkata be and is hereby appointed as the Statutory Auditors of the Company commencing from the conclusion of this 

Annual General Meeting till the conclusion of Forty-Fourth Annual General Meeting, at a remuneration of Rs. 

1,50,000-/ ( Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand only) per annum. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of the Company be and is hereby authorized to do all acts and 

take all such steps as may be necessary, proper or expedient to give effect to this resolution.” 

SPECIAL BUSINESS:

[...]

for the time being in force, Jai Prakash & Co., the Cost Auditors (Firm Regd. No.-100572) appointed by the Board of 

Directors of the Company, to conduct the Audit of the cost records of the Company for the financial year ending March, 

31, 2020, be paid  remuneration of  Rs. 36,000/-”(Rupees Thirty Six Thousand Only). 

“RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of the Company be and is hereby authorized to do all acts 

and take all such steps as may be necessary, proper or expedient to give effect to this resolution.”  

By Order of the Board of Directors